TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 20-99

APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR LOVE LANE, MIDWAY AVENUE AND MAPLE AVENUE

WHEREAS, The Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield authorizes Fralinger Engineering to submit a grant application to the New Jersey Department of Transportation Trust Fund for Love Lane, Midway Avenue and Maple Avenue reconstruction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, formally approves the grant application for the above stated project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2021- Love Lane, Midway Avenue and Maple Avenue Reconstruction-00161 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of Township of Upper Deerfield, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of Township of Upper Deerfield and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Moved By: Bruce T. Peterson

Seconded By: John L. Daddario

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O'Neill, Sr.
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	Against	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held June 18, 2020.

Roy J.	Spoltore,	Township Clerk